
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
In the Matter of the Joint Application of X5 
Solutions, Inc. and X5 OpCo LLC for 
Approval of Asset and Customer Transfer 
Transaction 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
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NOTICES OF APPLICATION FOR 

APPROVAL TO TRANSFER CUSTOMERS 
AND ASSETS, COMMENT PERIOD, AND 

HEARING 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: March 26, 2015 
 

NOTICE 
 

 On March 23, 2015, X5 Solutions, Inc. (X5 Solutions) and X5 OpCo LLC (X5 OpCo) 

filed the above application for approval to transfer the customers and assets of X5 Solutions to 

X5 OpCo. 

 The pending docket can be viewed on the Commission’s website at: 

http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2015/15258002indx.html. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Any interested party may submit comments on the above application no later than 

Wednesday, April 22, 2015, and reply comments may be submitted no later than Wednesday, 

May 6, 2015. 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 A hearing in this matter is scheduled for Thursday, May 7, 2015, beginning at 9:30 

a.m., Fourth Floor Hearing Room 451, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt 

Lake City, Utah. The hearing will be conducted by the Administrative Law Judge for the Public 

Service Commission. Parties should come prepared to provide testimony on whether the 

proposed transfer of customers from X5 Solutions to X5 OpCo will be in the public interest. 

http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2015/15258002indx.html
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 Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone should contact the 

Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866- 

PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public 

Service Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes prior to the hearing to 

ensure participation. 

 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this hearing 

should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor, Salt Lake City, UT 84111, (801) 

530-6716, at least three working days before the hearing. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 26th day of March, 2015. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#264902 

 

 



DOCKET NO. 15-2580-02 
 

- 3 - 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on the 26th day of March, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Bruce Benson (bbenson@bbensonlaw.com) 
   Counsel for X5 Solutions, Inc. 
 
Thomas J. Navin (tnavin@wileyrein.com) 
   Counsel for X5 OpCo LLC 
 
Brett N. Anderson (bretta@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Vicki Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
Sharon Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
 
Larry Bowman (larry.bowman@charter.com) 
 
Brian W. Burnett (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com) 
 
(cflregulatory@chartercom.com) 
 
Eddie L. Cox (ecox@cut.net) 
 
Phillip Cross (pcross@pur.com) 
 
William J. Evans (wevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
James Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
 
Russ Fellows (russ.fellows@beehive.net) 
 
Jared Garcia (jared@beehive.net) 
 
Amy Gross (agross@tminc.com) 
 
Alan Haslem (ahaslem@mleainc.com) 
 
William Huber (William.huber@questar.com) 
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Bill Hunt (williamp.hunt@dish.com) 
 
Kristin L. Jacobson (Kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com) 
 
Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelcom.com) 
 
Robyn Kashiwa (rakashiwa@hollandhart.com) 
 
Dawn Kubota (kubotad@ballardspahr.com) 
 
Jasen Lee (jlee@desnews.com) 
 
Kirk Lee (kirk.lee@ftr.com) 
 
Shirley Malouf (srmalouf@stoel.com) 
 
Jennifer H. Martin (jhmartin@stoel.com) 
 
Steve Mecham (sfmecham@cnmlaw.com) 
 
Roger Moffitt (roger.moffitt@att.com) 
 
Gregory Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com) 
 
Sharon Mullin (slmullin@att.com) 
 
Thorvald Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
 
Steven M. Oberbeck (steve@sltrib.com) 
 
Janice Ono (Janice.ono@att.com) 
 
Sheila Page (spage@utah.gov) 
 
Mike Peterson (mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org) 
 
Pam Pittenger (pam.pittenger@ftr.com) 
 
Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com) 
 
Bruce Rigby (bruce@ucmc-usa.com) 
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Gary Sackett (gsackett@joneswaldo.com) 
 
Kira Slawson (kiram@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Alan L. Smith (alanakaed@aol.com) 
 
Ted D. Smith (tsmithlaw@earthlink.net) 
 
Joe Solana (compliancemanager@gsaudits.com) 
 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Kendra Thomas (kthomas@kfrservices.com) 
 
Bruce H. Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com) 
 
Heidi Toth (htoth@heraldextra.com) 
 
James H. Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com) 
John Woody (jowoody@union-tel.com) 
Union Telephone Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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